OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
Name of conveying party(ies): Network Imaging Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 5, 1998 Assignment ✓ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: Treev, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13900 Lincoln Park Drive, Suite 300 City: Herndon State: Virginia Country: US Zip: 20171-3244 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Detaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,522,495 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
TREEV	· ·
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bhaveeni Parmar</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Suite 300 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Dallas</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: TX Zip: 75201-4761 Phone Number: 214-999-4747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _07-0153
Fax Number: 214-999-3747 Email Address: bparmar@gardere.com	Authorized User Name Bhaveeni Parmar
9. Signature: Blaceni Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Bhaveeni Parmar Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1544628v1

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0478**



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TREEV, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETWORK IMAGING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "TREEV, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

2263977 8100M 050467935

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3925826

DATE: 06-03-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0479

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING TREEY, INC. INTO

موسي والمراجع

NETWORK IMAGING CORPORATION (PURSUANT TO SECTION 258 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Network Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of TREEV, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on May 5, 1998, determined to merge its subsidiary, TREEV, Inc., with and into the Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge its subsidiary, TREEV. Inc. with and into the Corporation and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED, that upon the effective date of the merger with its subsidiary, the name of the Corporation be changed to TREEV, Inc.;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to take all actions necessary to effect the change of the Corporation's name to TREEV, Inc., including amending the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger including the resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation to (i) merge TREEV, Inc. with and into the Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations and (ii) change the Corporation's name to TREEV, Inc., and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of New Castle.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation following the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware shall be changed to TREEV. Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0480

FIFTH: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is TREEV, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Julia A. Bowen, its authorized officer, this 5th day of May, 1998.

NETWORK IMAGING CORPORATION

Inlia A Bowen

Vice President and General Counsel

2

RECORDED: 07/06/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0481